Simulation Facility Byron  Scenario
No.:NRC 10-1
Operating Test No.:  2012 NRC Exam
Examiners:
______________________
 Applicant:
____________________ SRO
______________________

Exam Level:  RO   SRO-I   SRO-U  Operating Test Number: 301
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. Moveable Control Assemblies Quarterly surveillence
KA 014A4.02                                Imp: 3.4
D,S 1
b. Fill SI accumulator
KA 006A1.13                                Imp: 3.5
N, A, S 2
c. Swap to Hot Leg Recirc
KA 011EA1.11                              Imp: 4.2
N, A, L, S 3
d. Respond to 1A SX Pump Trip (standby pump doesn't start)
KA 076A2.01                                 Imp: 3.5
D, A, S 4s
e. Start CS pump
KA 026A4.01                                 Imp: 4.5
D, A, L, EN,
S
5
f. Unload D/G that's paralleled to SAT
KA 064A4.06                                  Imp: 3.1
D, S 6
g. Align ventilation
KA 072A3.01                                  Imp: 2.9
D, A, L, S  8
h. Establish RH letdown flow
KA 005G2.1.23                               Imp: 4.3
D, L, S  4p
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. Local initiation of FP
KA 086A2.04                                 Imp: 3.3
A, D, 8
j. Align U-2 AF to Unit 1
KA061G2.1.30                               Imp: 4.4
N, R, E 4s
k. Start-up Inst. inverter
KA 057AA1.01                               Imp: 3.7
D 6
@ All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for RO / SRO-I / SRO-U
(A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(EN)gineered safety feature
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A)
(P)revious 2 exams
(R)CA
(S)imulator
 4-6 / 4-6 / 2-3
 < 9 / < 8 / < 4
 > 1 / > 1 / > 1
   - /   - / > 1 (control room system
 > 1 / > 1 / > 1
 > 2 / > 2 / > 1
 < 3 / < 3 / < 2 (randomly selected)
 > 1 / > 1 / > 1
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
ES-301 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: Byron  Date of Examination: 01/23/2012
Exam Level:  RO   SRO-I   SRO-U  Operating Test Number: 301
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. Moveable Control Assemblies Quarterly surveillence
KA 014A4.02                                Imp: 3.2
D,S 1
b. Fill SI accumulator
KA 006A1.13                                Imp: 3.7
N, A, S 2
c. Swap to Hot Leg Recirc
KA 011EA1.11                              Imp: 4.2
N, A, L, S 3
d. Respond to 1A SX Pump Trip (Standby pump does not start)
KA 076A2.01                                 Imp: 3.5
D, S 4s
e. Start CS pump
KA 026A4.01                                 Imp: 4.3
D, A, L, EN,
S
5
f. Unload D/G that's paralleled to SAT
KA 064A4.06                                  Imp: 3.9
D, S 6
g. Align ventilation
KA 072A3.01                                  Imp: 3.1
D, A, L, S  8
h.
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. Local initiation of FP
KA 086A2.04                                 Imp: 3.9
A, D, 8
j. Align U-2 AF to Unit 1
KA061G2.1.30                               Imp: 4.0
N, R, E 4s
k. Start-up Inst. inverter
KA 057AA1.01                               Imp: 3.7
D 6
@ All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for RO / SRO-I / SRO-U
(A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(EN)gineered safety feature
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A)
(P)revious 2 exams
(R)CA
(S)imulator
 4-6 / 4-6 / 2-3
 < 9 / < 8 / < 4
 > 1 / > 1 / > 1
   - /   - / > 1 (control room system
 > 1 / > 1 / > 1
 > 2 / > 2 / > 1
 < 3 / < 3 / < 2 (randomly selected)
 > 1 / > 1 / > 1
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
ES-301 Transient and Event Checklist Form ES-301-5
Crew  SRO-I#1, SRO-I#2, RO#1 (All crew complements are the same
Facility: Byron    Date of Exam: 1/23/2012  Operating Test No.: 301:2012
NRC
A
P
P
L
I
C
A
N
T
E
V
E
N
T
T
Y
P
E
Scenarios
1 (10-1) 2 (10-2) 3 (10-3) 4 T
O
T